The following legislation was passed by Fredericktown Village Council on December 18, 2023, approved by Mayor Jerry Day, attested by Suzan Graves. The legislation is on file in the Fredericktown Municipal Building, 2 E. Sandusky St., Fredericktown, Ohio for public inspection.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-29 - A RESOLUTION DECLARING CERTAIN VILLAGE PROPERTY SURPLUS TO THE NEEDS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREDERICKTOWN

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-31 - A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE TIME AND PLACE FOR THE MEETINGS OF THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF FREDERICKTOWN FOR THE YEAR 2024

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-32 – A RESOLUTION CONSENTING TO RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON STATE ROUTE 13 IN THE VILLAGE OF FREDERICKTOWN, OHIO, KNOX COUNTY

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-33 – A RESOLUTION REPLACING ANY PREVIOUS PARKS LEASE AGREEMENTS AND CONTINUING THIS LEASE THROUGH THE YEAR 2043 AND DECLARING THIS AN EMERGENCY, IN ORDER TO ACCOMMODATE RECREATION DISTRICT GRANT FUNDING REQUIREMENTS

Suzan Graves, Fiscal Officer